DHS/20718/2024-EA2 I/283074/2024

PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Sub:- Estt:- HSD- Transfer & Posting of Assistant Surgeon on Administrative reasons -Orders issued:

Read:- 1.Letter No. A6-2909/2023/DMO Dated:30.08.2024 from the District Medical Officer (Health), Thiruvanathapuram.

2. Note No. E.C4-9826/2024/DHS dated.06/09/2024 from the Vigilance Section of Directorate of Health Services.

Order No. EA2-20718/2024/DHS Dated:11-09-2024

Various complaints (almost 13 numbers) are received against Dr.Jose John Rose J R (PEN.677879), Assistant Surgeon, Community Health Centre Poovar Thiruvananthapuram on his work and conduct. The District Medical Officer (Health), Thiruvanathapuram conducted an enquiry in the matter and submitted her report as per 1st paper above. On analysing the report it is seen that there is severe dereliction of duty on the part of Dr.Jose John Rose and he is alleged to have used abusive words to his superior officer (who is a lady) in front of general public. The further continuance of Dr.Jose John Rose J R in the Community Health Centre Poovar will adversely affect the smooth functioning of the institution. Disciplinary action has to be initiated against the said Medical Officer.

2. In the above circumstances, on administrative reasons, Dr.Jose

DHS/20718/2024-EA2 I/283074/2024

John Rose J R Assistant Surgeon, Community Health Centre Poovar Thiruvananthapuram is hereby transferred and posted to District Hospital, Mavelikkara, Alappuzha as Casualty Medical Officer with immediate effect.

- 3. The incumbent and the head of the institution are authorized to use the printout of the order from the official website of Director of Health Services for official purpose.
 - 4. Necessary RTC should be furnished promptly.

Director of Health Services

To:- Dr.Jose John Rose J R, Assistant Surgeon, Community
Health Centre, Poovar,
Thiruvananthapuram

Copy to 1. The Accountant General Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

- :- 2. The District Medical Officer of Health Thiruvananthapuram /Alappuzha
 3.The Superintendent/The Medical Officer(i/c) District
 - Hospital, Mavelikkara/Community Health Centre Poovar Thiruvananthapuram